SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7991/2022

NARESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 63815/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63801/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kishore, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S. M Kalky, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.7, 16-20, 25, 34, 36, 37 and 39.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 11.1.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar