## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7991/2022

NARESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.143546/2023 - APPLICATION FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

Date: 28-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Smriti, Adv.

Mr. Sulabh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

## I.A. No.143546/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that only respondent Nos.1 to 4 are the contesting respondents and the names of the unserved respondent Nos. 7, 16, 18 to 20, 25, 34, 37 and 39 may be deleted from the array of parties.

The application is allowed and the names of respondent Nos. 7, 16, 18 to 20, 25, 34, 37 and 39 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties will be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER(NSH)